

## **Dohatec CA Relying Party Agreement**

THIS IS AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN YOU, THE RELYING PARTY (OR VERIFIER) AND DOHATEC CERTIFYING AUTHORITY.

YOU MUST READ THIS AGREEMENT BEFORE VALIDATING OR VERIFYING A DIGITAL CERTIFICATE OR OTHERWISE ACCESSING OR USING DOHATEC CERTIFYING AUTHORITY (DOHATEC CA) DATABASE OF CERTIFICATE REVOCATIONS AND OTHER INFORMATION IN THE REPOSITORY OF DOHATEC CA.

THIS RELYING PARTY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") PROVIDES, AMONG OTHER THINGS, LIMITED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY, MERCHANTABLE QUALITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, LIMITS LIABILITY, AND EXCLUDES ALL LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, AND PUNITIVE DAMAGES. YOU MUST ALSO CAREFULLY READ THE DOHATEC CA CPS POSTED AT THE DOHATEC CA WEB SITE http://dohatec-ca.com.bd AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH IS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE INTO THIS AGREEMENT. YOU ARE NOT AUTHORIZED TO USE THE DOHATEC CA REPOSITORY IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THE RELYING PARTY AGREEMENT.

## Agreement

This Relying Party Agreement becomes effective when you submit a query to search for Certificate or to verify a digital signature created with a private key corresponding to a public key contained in a Certificate, or when you other wise use or rely upon any information or service provided by the Dohatec Certifying Authority.